
Benedictines, Pontoise

By Date of Profession

UID Forename Surname In Religion Professed Died

GB251 Elizabeth Wigmore Catherine 1626 1656

GB121 Margaret Knatchbull Paula 1627 1682

GB179 Sibbil Pickering Agnes 1630 1666

GB174 Penelope Perkins Lucy 1631 1662

GB168 Mary Neville Anne 1634 1689

GB140 Margaret Markham Margaret 1639 1717

GB227 Jane Thorold Eugenia 1639 1667

GB071 Anne Forster Christina 1641 1661

GB035 Francisca Smith Anna 1646 1701

OB011 Mary Bolney Mary Joseph 1655 1691

OB019 Mary Jane Butler Mary Joseph 1657 1723

OB040 Mary Elliott Mary Frances 1657 1698

OB125 Joan Thorold Christina 1657 1699

OB131 Grace Turner Gertrude 1657 1691

OB134 Clare Vaughan Clare 1657 1687

OB017 Catherine Bruning Mary 1658 1709

OB056 Frances Hamerton Helen 1658 1707

OB104 Mary Roper Mary 1659 1690

OB012 Susan Bolney Susan 1660 1694

OB039 Anne Elliot Aloysia 1660 1722

OB054 Barbara Hamerton Benedicta 1660 1679

OB115 Ann Sollomon Ann 1660 1708

OB120 Anne Mary Talbot Anna Maria 1660 1692

OB129 Justina Timperley Margaret 1660 1684

OB036 Elizabeth Dabridgecourt Elizabeth 1661 1715

OB015 Ann Bruning Anna Catherina 1662 1668

OB059 Mary Hardwick Mary 1662 1684

OB089 Barbara Philpot Barbara 1662 1696

OB099 Margaret Redall Angela 1662 1709

OB105 Elizabeth Roper Placida 1662 1709

OB119 Mary Swift Mary Teresa 1662 1720

OB021 Dorothy Calvert Dorothy 1663 1663

OB102 Margaret Rishton Margaret 1663 1694

OB101 Mary Rishton Mary Frances 1663 1700

OB113 Margaret Smith Micktilda 1663 1708

OB041 Elizabeth Eure Elizabeth 1664 1718
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OB031 Anne Collens Xaveria 1665 1668

OB114 Isabella Smith Alexia 1665 1666

OB018 Scholastica Bruning 1666 1713

OB058 Martha Hardwick Martha 1666 1703

OB117 Mary Swift Magdilin 1666 1694

OB037 Lucy Downes Lucy Joseph 1668 1711

OB027 Mary Champion Mary Ignatius 1669 1717

OB032 Susanna Cone Mary Gertrude 1669 1686

OB103 Catherine Roper Catherine 1669 1700

OB118 Margaret Swift Mary Benedict 1669 1719

OB009 Anne Berington Anne Xaveria 1670 1690

OB061 Helen Higginson Scholastica 1671 1730

OB075 Penelope Longueville Victoria 1671 1674

OB085 Mary Pashley Mary Peter 1671 1712

OB090 Mary Philpott Mary Winefred 1671 1737

OB124 Catherine Thorold Anna Catherina 1671 1707

OB136 Dorothy Walton Dorothy 1671 1711

OB138 Catherine Warren Mary Magdelen 1671 1683

OB049 Frances Eugenia Greene Eugenia 1672 1709

OB062 Mary Hill Mary Winifred 1672 1688

OB003 Persiana Bard Anastasia 1673 1673

OB082 Anne Neville Anne 1673 1687

OB137 Elizabeth Walton Teresa 1673 1713

OB139 Cecily Weston Alexia 1673 1674

OB142 Christina Whyte Mary Christina 1673 1683

OB013 Catherine Brooke Mary Barnard 1675 1714

OB044 Susanna Fletcher Mary Susan 1676 1689

OB047 Anne Gifford Anne Xaveria 1676 1711

OB048 Elizabeth Maura Gifford Maura 1676 1691

OB055 Dorothy Hammerton Dorothy 1676 1705

OB147 Frances Woolgare Agnes 1676 1712

OB034 Frances Culcheth Mary Francesca 1677 1717

OB035 Mary Culcheth Mary Stanislaus 1677 1704

OB072 Mary Lawson Laurentia 1677 1729

OB109 Charlotte 
Elizabeth

Selby Mary Carolla 1678 1721

OB128 Mary Tichborne Mary Catherina 1678 1680

OB127 Mary Tichborne Mary Anne 1678 1734
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OB016 Elizabeth Bruning Augustina 1679 1741

OB086 Elizabeth Pashley Micktilda 1680 1680

OB143 Elizabeth Widdrington Elizabeth Joseph 1680 1730

OB004 Anne Belasyse Apolonia 1681 1741

OB057 Frances Hammerton Ursula 1681 1692

OB060 Penelope Hennage Constancia 1684 1717

OB088 Mary Petre Mary 1684 1733

OB144 Joanna Widowfield Joanna 1686 1709

OB050 Dorothy Greene Justina 1688 1717

OB010 Mary Bodenham Anne 1689 1717

OB074 Mary Barbara Lochard Barbara 1689 1752

OB008 Mary Bellasyse Mary Magdalaine 1690 1742

OB042 Arabella FitzJames Ignatia 1690 1704

OB093 Elizabeth Pound Henrietta 1690 1745

OB043 Barbara Fitzroy Benedicta 1691 1737

OB141 Dorothy Whitfield Winefred 1692 1719

OB116 Diana Stanihurst Cecilia 1694 1746

OB002 Margaret Arthur Agnes 1700 1752

OB033 Anne Constable Mary Anna 1700 1756

OB014 Elizabeth Browne Pelagia 1707 1745

OB078 Elizabeth Louisa Maurin Mary Catherine 1711 1752

OB098 Anne Price Mary Joseph 1714 1759

OB029 Mary Clavering Mary Joseph 1715 1746

OB025 Margueritte Chaldock Margueritte 1716 1745

OB130 Catherine Turner Catherine 1716 1765

OB051 Jane Haggerston Anne Catherine 1717 1765

OB084 Margaret Oxburgh Mary Austin 1717 1762

OB140 Catherine Whetenhall Mary Placida 1718 1752

OB092 Grace Pilkington Grace Bernarda 1720 1759

OB067 Marina Hunloke Marina 1721 1753

OB132 Elizabeth Tyrrel Maura 1721 1741

OB053 Mary Haggerston Mary Scholastica 1723 1757

OB065 Mary Hugginson Mary Magdalen 1723 1739

OB095 Elizabeth Preston Mary Elizabeth 1726 1782

OB133 Ellen Valentine Mary Benedict 1726 1777

OB094 Ann Preston Ann 1728 1762

OB064 Anne Houghton Mary Placida 1729 1777

OB066 Ann Hunloke Mary Agatha 1744 1752
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OB006 Anne Belasyse Mary Benedict 1745

OB005 Barbara Belasyse Mary Magdalen 1747 1785

OB052 Elizabeth Haggerston Mary Bernard 1747 1795

OB030 Anne Barbara Clavering Mary Ann 1751 1795

OB073 Mary Lincoln Mary Anne 1751 1794

OB080 Agnes Morgan Mary Agnes 1751 1793

OB001 Teresa Armstrong Mary Theresa 1755 1800

OB046 Susan Fothringham Mary Joseph 1755 1796

OB111 Rachel Semmes Mary Xaveria 1758 1789

OB069 Henrietta Jerningham Mary Henrietta 1759

OB096 Bridget Preston Mary Scholastica 1764 1771

LS193 Clare Semmes Mary Ursula 1768 1820

OB121 Elizabeth Thickness Anna Maria 1770 1812

OB028 Eleanor Clarke Mary Winefred 1772 1809

OB079 Mary Messenger Placida 1772 1828

OB107 Anna Byard Ross Anna Maria 1773 1786

OB026 Mary Petty Chalk Mary 1773 1787

OB076 Catherine Markham Mary Frances 1776 1824

OB007 Barbara Belasyse Mary Scholastica 1777 1823

OB068 Mary Innes Mary Ann Austin 1779 1831

OB007 Barbara Belasyse Mary Scholastica 1788 1823

OB068 Mary Innes Mary Ann Austin 1788 1831

OB020 Mary Burrel

OB022 Mary Callon

OB023 Ann Carter

OB150 Elizabeth Carteret

OB083 Ann O'Meara

OB097 Elizabeth Preston Maura Elizabeth 1764

OB100 Elizabeth Richardson

OB149 Ann Ross

LS192 Mary Ann Semmes Mary Constancia 1767

OB146 Mary Woods
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GB251 Elizabeth Wigmore Catherine 1626 1656

GB071 Anne Forster Christina 1641 1661

GB174 Penelope Perkins Lucy 1631 1662

OB021 Dorothy Calvert Dorothy 1663 1663

GB179 Sibbil Pickering Agnes 1630 1666

OB114 Isabella Smith Alexia 1665 1666

GB227 Jane Thorold Eugenia 1639 1667

OB015 Ann Bruning Anna Catherina 1662 1668

OB031 Anne Collens Xaveria 1665 1668

OB003 Persiana Bard Anastasia 1673 1673

OB075 Penelope Longueville Victoria 1671 1674

OB139 Cecily Weston Alexia 1673 1674

OB054 Barbara Hamerton Benedicta 1660 1679

OB086 Elizabeth Pashley Micktilda 1680 1680

OB128 Mary Tichborne Mary Catherina 1678 1680

GB121 Margaret Knatchbull Paula 1627 1682

OB138 Catherine Warren Mary Magdelen 1671 1683

OB142 Christina Whyte Mary Christina 1673 1683

OB059 Mary Hardwick Mary 1662 1684

OB129 Justina Timperley Margaret 1660 1684

OB032 Susanna Cone Mary Gertrude 1669 1686

OB082 Anne Neville Anne 1673 1687

OB134 Clare Vaughan Clare 1657 1687

OB062 Mary Hill Mary Winifred 1672 1688

OB044 Susanna Fletcher Mary Susan 1676 1689

GB168 Mary Neville Anne 1634 1689

OB009 Anne Berington Anne Xaveria 1670 1690

OB104 Mary Roper Mary 1659 1690

OB011 Mary Bolney Mary Joseph 1655 1691

OB048 Elizabeth Maura Gifford Maura 1676 1691

OB131 Grace Turner Gertrude 1657 1691

OB057 Frances Hammerton Ursula 1681 1692

OB120 Anne Mary Talbot Anna Maria 1660 1692

OB012 Susan Bolney Susan 1660 1694

OB102 Margaret Rishton Margaret 1663 1694

OB117 Mary Swift Magdilin 1666 1694
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OB089 Barbara Philpot Barbara 1662 1696

OB040 Mary Elliott Mary Frances 1657 1698

OB125 Joan Thorold Christina 1657 1699

OB101 Mary Rishton Mary Frances 1663 1700

OB103 Catherine Roper Catherine 1669 1700

GB035 Francisca Smith Anna 1646 1701

OB058 Martha Hardwick Martha 1666 1703

OB035 Mary Culcheth Mary Stanislaus 1677 1704

OB042 Arabella FitzJames Ignatia 1690 1704

OB055 Dorothy Hammerton Dorothy 1676 1705

OB056 Frances Hamerton Helen 1658 1707

OB124 Catherine Thorold Anna Catherina 1671 1707

OB113 Margaret Smith Micktilda 1663 1708

OB115 Ann Sollomon Ann 1660 1708

OB017 Catherine Bruning Mary 1658 1709

OB049 Frances Eugenia Greene Eugenia 1672 1709

OB099 Margaret Redall Angela 1662 1709

OB105 Elizabeth Roper Placida 1662 1709

OB144 Joanna Widowfield Joanna 1686 1709

OB037 Lucy Downes Lucy Joseph 1668 1711

OB047 Anne Gifford Anne Xaveria 1676 1711

OB136 Dorothy Walton Dorothy 1671 1711

OB085 Mary Pashley Mary Peter 1671 1712

OB147 Frances Woolgare Agnes 1676 1712

OB018 Scholastica Bruning 1666 1713

OB137 Elizabeth Walton Teresa 1673 1713

OB013 Catherine Brooke Mary Barnard 1675 1714

OB036 Elizabeth Dabridgecourt Elizabeth 1661 1715

OB010 Mary Bodenham Anne 1689 1717

OB027 Mary Champion Mary Ignatius 1669 1717

OB034 Frances Culcheth Mary Francesca 1677 1717

OB050 Dorothy Greene Justina 1688 1717

OB060 Penelope Hennage Constancia 1684 1717

GB140 Margaret Markham Margaret 1639 1717

OB041 Elizabeth Eure Elizabeth 1664 1718

OB118 Margaret Swift Mary Benedict 1669 1719

OB141 Dorothy Whitfield Winefred 1692 1719

OB119 Mary Swift Mary Teresa 1662 1720
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OB109 Charlotte 
Elizabeth

Selby Mary Carolla 1678 1721

OB039 Anne Elliot Aloysia 1660 1722

OB019 Mary Jane Butler Mary Joseph 1657 1723

OB072 Mary Lawson Laurentia 1677 1729

OB061 Helen Higginson Scholastica 1671 1730

OB143 Elizabeth Widdrington Elizabeth Joseph 1680 1730

OB088 Mary Petre Mary 1684 1733

OB127 Mary Tichborne Mary Anne 1678 1734

OB043 Barbara Fitzroy Benedicta 1691 1737

OB090 Mary Philpott Mary Winefred 1671 1737

OB065 Mary Hugginson Mary Magdalen 1723 1739

OB004 Anne Belasyse Apolonia 1681 1741

OB016 Elizabeth Bruning Augustina 1679 1741

OB132 Elizabeth Tyrrel Maura 1721 1741

OB008 Mary Bellasyse Mary Magdalaine 1690 1742

OB014 Elizabeth Browne Pelagia 1707 1745

OB025 Margueritte Chaldock Margueritte 1716 1745

OB093 Elizabeth Pound Henrietta 1690 1745

OB029 Mary Clavering Mary Joseph 1715 1746

OB116 Diana Stanihurst Cecilia 1694 1746

OB002 Margaret Arthur Agnes 1700 1752

OB066 Ann Hunloke Mary Agatha 1744 1752

OB074 Mary Barbara Lochard Barbara 1689 1752

OB078 Elizabeth Louisa Maurin Mary Catherine 1711 1752

OB140 Catherine Whetenhall Mary Placida 1718 1752

OB067 Marina Hunloke Marina 1721 1753

OB033 Anne Constable Mary Anna 1700 1756

OB053 Mary Haggerston Mary Scholastica 1723 1757

OB092 Grace Pilkington Grace Bernarda 1720 1759

OB098 Anne Price Mary Joseph 1714 1759

OB084 Margaret Oxburgh Mary Austin 1717 1762

OB094 Ann Preston Ann 1728 1762

OB097 Elizabeth Preston Maura Elizabeth 1764

OB051 Jane Haggerston Anne Catherine 1717 1765

OB130 Catherine Turner Catherine 1716 1765

LS192 Mary Ann Semmes Mary Constancia 1767

OB096 Bridget Preston Mary Scholastica 1764 1771
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OB064 Anne Houghton Mary Placida 1729 1777

OB133 Ellen Valentine Mary Benedict 1726 1777

OB095 Elizabeth Preston Mary Elizabeth 1726 1782

OB005 Barbara Belasyse Mary Magdalen 1747 1785

OB107 Anna Byard Ross Anna Maria 1773 1786

OB026 Mary Petty Chalk Mary 1773 1787

OB111 Rachel Semmes Mary Xaveria 1758 1789

OB080 Agnes Morgan Mary Agnes 1751 1793

OB073 Mary Lincoln Mary Anne 1751 1794

OB030 Anne Barbara Clavering Mary Ann 1751 1795

OB052 Elizabeth Haggerston Mary Bernard 1747 1795

OB046 Susan Fothringham Mary Joseph 1755 1796

OB001 Teresa Armstrong Mary Theresa 1755 1800

OB028 Eleanor Clarke Mary Winefred 1772 1809

OB121 Elizabeth Thickness Anna Maria 1770 1812

LS193 Clare Semmes Mary Ursula 1768 1820

OB007 Barbara Belasyse Mary Scholastica 1788 1823

OB007 Barbara Belasyse Mary Scholastica 1777 1823

OB076 Catherine Markham Mary Frances 1776 1824

OB079 Mary Messenger Placida 1772 1828

OB068 Mary Innes Mary Ann Austin 1788 1831

OB068 Mary Innes Mary Ann Austin 1779 1831

OB006 Anne Belasyse Mary Benedict 1745

OB020 Mary Burrel

OB022 Mary Callon

OB023 Ann Carter

OB150 Elizabeth Carteret

OB069 Henrietta Jerningham Mary Henrietta 1759

OB083 Ann O'Meara

OB100 Elizabeth Richardson

OB149 Ann Ross

OB146 Mary Woods
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